I/12689/2023







वसुंधेव कुटुम्बकम् one Earth • one FAMILY • one FUTURE

संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

जन स्वास्थ्य अभियांत्रिकी/ सींचाई एवं बाढ़ नियंत्रण विभाग

PHE/I&FC DEPARTMENT

F.No: T-11/2/2022-(PHE, InFC)SECTION/611-22

ई-मेल/email: <u>pstocomsecutl@gmail.com</u>

यूटी सचिवालय, लेह /UT Secretariat, Leh, Dated: -31.07.2023.

Subject: - Meeting of the Hon'ble Union Minister of Jal Shakti, Government of India with States/UTs, regarding implementation of Jal Jeevan Mission.

Order No. 29-LA(PHE/I&FC) of 2023, Dated: -31 .07.2023.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of **Sh. Sonam Wangchuk**, Chief Engineer, PHE/I&FC (Mob. 9419178584 Email: <u>cepheifcladakh@gmail.com</u>) to attend the meeting of the Hon'ble Union Minister of Jal Shakti, Government of India with States/UTs, regarding implementation of Jal Jeevan Mission being held on **01.08.2023 at Tagore Hall SCOPE Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi**:

TA/DA as admissible under rules is also sanctioned in favour of the above Officer.

By order of the Administration of UT, Ladakh.

Sd-

(अजीत कुमार साह्, आईएएस/Ajeet Kumar Sahu) IAS

आयुक्त /सचिव/Commissioner/ Secretary, PHE/I&FC Department.

Copy to the: -

1. Additional Secretary (Mission Director, NJJM), Department of Drinking Water & Sanitation, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India.

I/12689/2023

- 2. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Sh. A Muralidharan, Deputy Advisor, Department of Drinking Water & Sanitation, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India.

Copy also to the: -

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary, General Administration Department.
- 2. Secretary of Lieutenant Governor.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDC, Leh.
- 4. Chief Engineer, PHE/ I&FC for compliance.
- 5. Superintending Engineers, PHE/I&FC Circles Leh/Kargil.
- 6. Technical Director, NIC, Leh.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Advisor, Ladakh for information of the Advisor.
- 8. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary, PHE/I&FC Department for the information of Comm/Secy.
- 9. Superintendent, Archives, Archaeology & Museums.
- 10. Order/ Stock file (w.2.s.c)/e-file No.5206.

(जाकिर हुसैन/Zakir Hussain)JKAS,

प्रशासन के उप सचिव/Deputy Secretary to the Administration.